3.01 Compensation for all work performed under this Agreement, including labor, 
equipment, materials and services which CONSULTANT is obligated to perform, including all 
applicable taxes, for the services described in Attachment A shall not exceed sixty-eight 
thousand, three hundred, nineteen Dollars ($68,319).  This amount shall not be exceeded unless 
there is a change in scope of work, and agreed to in writing by both parties, and set forth in an 
amendment to this Agreement.  Such amendment shall identify any change in compensation as a 
result of the change in scope of work.

[...]

Installation of a control signal conduit/wire from SEJPA’s onsite control panel to 

Olivenhain’s pre-existing onsite remote telemetry unit. 

e. Costs associated with the above improvements requested by Olivenhain, 

represented in approved plans and specifications, and constructed under 
contract by SEJPA have been valued at one hundred five thousand, eight 

hundred, seventy-eight dollars ($105,878), payable by Olivenhain to SEJPA 

following completion of work and within 30 days of Olivenhain’s receipt of invoice. 

Prior to payment, SEJPA will provide Olivenhain approved Schedule of Values 
and other available backup as documentation of these costs for Olivenhain’s